

**LANCASTER COUNTY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
CHANGE ORDER - SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 3A**

C-17-0686

SHEET 1 OF 1

DATE: August 10, 2017	PROJECT NUMBER: Supplement to Project 17-01
CONTRACTOR: Constructors, Inc.	LOCATION: Alvo Road from North 1st Street to North 7th Street
GROUPS OF WORK: Group 9 - Bituminous	STATION: N/A
SUPPLEMENTAL TO CONTRACT FOR WORK ON PROJECT NUMBER: 17-01	DATE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: May 23, 2017

WE HEREBY REQUEST APPROVAL OF CHANGES IN THE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, OR WORK NOT INCLUDED IN THE PLANS OR CONTRACT DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

To provide for resurfacing Alvo Rd. from N. 1st St. to N. 7th St. All prices are considered fair and reasonable.

ESTIMATED CHANGES IN QUANTITIES OF ITEMS OF WORK AT CONTRACT OR AGREED UNIT PRICES						
ITEM OF WORK	UNIT	INCREASED QUANTITY	DECREASED QUANTITY	CONTRACT UNIT PRICE	AGREED UNIT PRICE	INCREASED (+) OR DECREASED (-)
Cold Milling, Class I	Sq.Yds.	7,942.00			1.05	(+) 8,339.10
Preparation of Intersections	Sq.Yds.	500.00			6.00	(+) 3,000.00
Water, Applied	M.Gal	1.00			150.00	(+) 150.00
Asphaltic Concrete, Type "SPR"	Tons	1,607.62			57.10	(+) 91,795.10
Tack Coat	Gal	2,143.00			1.50	(+) 3,214.50
Asphaltic Concrete, Type "SPR" for Patching	Tons	200.00			78.00	(+) 15,600.00
Rental of Skid Loader, Fully Operated	Hours	40.00			70.00	(+) 2,800.00
Rental of Dump Truck, Fully Operated	Hours	40.00			75.00	(+) 3,000.00
Rental of Skid Loader w/Cold Mill Head, Fully Operated	Hours	40.00			95.00	(+) 3,800.00
Traffic Grabber Cones	ConeDays	861.00			0.45	(+) 387.45
Furnishing and Operating Pilot Vehicle	Days	10.00			500.00	(+) 5,000.00
Flagging	Days	20.00			400.00	(+) 8,000.00
Temporary Sign Day	SignDays	56.00			6.30	(+) 352.80
Barricades, Type III	BarrDays	500.00			1.15	(+) 575.00
Construction Signs	SignDays	1,200.00			0.80	(+) 960.00
5" Permanent Pavement Marking Paint	LF	10,712.00			0.11	(+) 1,178.32
Earth Shoulder Construction	Sta.	53.56			200.00	(+) 10,712.00
Seeding	Acres	0.74			1,900.00	(+) 1,406.00
Mulch	Tons	1.66			280.00	(+) 464.80
Crushed Rock Surface Course	Tons	28.94			45.00	(+) 1,302.30
Mobilization (Part III-A)	LumpSum	1.00			23,000.00	(+) 23,000.00
TOTAL NET INCREASE (+) or DECREASE (-)						(+) 185,037.37
APPROVED PROJECT ENGINEER				For and in consideration of the prices set forth in this agreement, the Contractor agrees to complete the extra and additional work or reduced quantities of work described herein and accept the prices shown as full payment. The insurance, bond and items of the contract remain in full effect, except as specifically changed herein, and shall apply to this agreement.		
APPROVED COUNTY ENGINEER				NAME OF CONTRACTOR		
				AUTHORIZED BY (SIGNATURE)		

EXECUTED this _____ day of _____, 20 ____.

LANCASTER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

APPROVED AS TO FORM THIS _____ DAY

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

OF _____ 20 ____.

LANCASTER COUNTY ATTORNEY